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~----~~-------qhe 

\l\H:~""'II;, 0 U A CHI-TALK 
~pri[ 10, 1992 . 'Vo( 14, 'J{p.25 

A Publication of the Office of the Dean of Students 
Ouachita Baptist University 

'11ie 'lJieatre Jlrts 'Department 
presents ... 

Stee[ Magnofias 

~our performances: 
rrTiursaay, .9lpri£ 9, 7:30p.m. 
J"rUfay, Jlpri£ 10, 7:30p.m. 

Monday, Jlpri£ 13, 7:30p.m. 
'Tuesday, .9lpri£ 14, 7:30p.m. 

Jl{[ performances in o/erser 'lJieatre. 

Tuk!ts $3.50 at tfie door. 
(CiiiUren 6 yrs. and under free) 

Miss CYBCU Pageant 
1992 

Saturaay, .9lpri£ 11, 7:00p.m. 
Sponsored 6y 13{ue 1(f.y. 

'Iick!ts $7.00 at tlie door. 

:Miss O'B'U Contestants : 
.9lpri£ (josser :Missy Monroe 
Jlnissa :Har6ison (jfatfys Joiner 
:Melissa :Mc:Mi.{[oit Cfiristin Smitli 
~nee ~leming Jennifer 'Bark!r 
'Ionya 13eavert Jenny :.Jiodges 
Jennifer Sarufers 1(risten Stetson 
Sfiauna 13auer :Micfie{{e Parliam 
Janna Soutfierfantf 



• A limited number of jobs will be available on campus to students enrolled in summer school at least three 
hours each term and who have been determined to have financial aid eligibility. There will also be some 
jobs available during the interims before and after summer school. Appfications are available in the Finan­
cial Aid Office. 

Graduatint: Seniors 
•If a Stafford Guaranteed Student Loan has assisted you with your college expenses, remember to attend the 
meeting on Thursday, April16, 1992 at 3:00p.m. At this meeting, you will be given information about y 
grace period, deferment eligibility, repayment, etc. You must be given this information before you gradUB.l! 

OBU Women Students 
•Ouachita women students interested in being a contestant in the Miss Ouachitonian Beauty Contest and \II 

have not yet been entered in the contest should contact Mac Sisson in Mabee 108. The deadline for enterin~ 
Monday, April 13 at 4 p.m. The contest is Thursday night, April 23 with contestants being judged in intervr 
and photogenic qualities. The winner will be featured in the 1992 "Ouachitonian" yearbook. 

Attention Students 
•The deadline for signing-up for auditions for 1992 Tiger Tunes Hosts and Hostesses is Friday, April17 at 5 
The auditions will be held Tuesday afternoon, April21 in Mitchell Hall Auditorium. The sign-up sheet is on . ' 
Sisson's door, Mabee 108. 

Car Wash 
• A car wash is being sponsored by the Psychology Club on Saturday, April11 from 11:00- 2:00p.m. at Do 
Pizza. Donations will be accepted to help fund a convention trip to Austin, Texas. Anyone who comes to~ 
their car washed can get a large, one-topping pizza for $5.99. 

Resident Assistant Interviews 
•Group interviews will be held on Monday, April13 as follows: Girls: 6:30 p.m.-7:30p.m. and Boys: 4:30 p 
5:00p.m. in the Conference Room of the Dean of Students office. Applicants need to sign up for an indi · 
interview appointment time in the Dean of Students office before Tuesday, Aprill4. 

I BSU Scripture Memory Program I 

'Through these He has given us His very great and 
precious promises, so that through them you may 
participate in the divine nature and escape the corrup­
tion in the world caused by evil desires." 



Birthdates and names have been removed for privacy reasons.



' ~ 
-------~~Campus Ca[encfar ~~-------• 

' / FRIDAY, APRIL 10 
8:00a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
!2:00p.m. 
3:00p.m. 
6:30p.m. 
7:30p.m. 

SATURDAY, APRIL 11 
10:00 a.m. 
l:OOp.m. 
l:OOp.m. 
7:00p.m. 
9:00p.m. 

SUNDAY, APRIL 12 
I 2:00p.m. 

MONDAY, APRIL 13 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
8:00p.m. 
8:30p.m. 

TUESDAY, APRIL 14 
6:00p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
8:00p.m. 

WEDNESDAY, APRIL IS 
12:00p.m. 
l:OOp.m. .. .. 

THURSDAY, APRIL 16 
3:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
_7:00p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
9:00p.m. 

Art Show (4/10-4/1 1) 
J~mior Piano Recital 
Blue Key 
Tennis vs UCA 
Scholarship Banquet 
Steel Magnolias 

Tennis vs John Brown Univ 
Miss OBU Interviews 
Baseball vs Harding 
Miss OBU Pageant 
Miss OBU Reception 
Ouachita 21st Track Invitational 

Chi Delta Parent's Day 

Social Club Meetings 
Math Tutoring 
Steel Magnolias 
Student/Faculty Composer Symposium 
W.I.S.E. 
S.E.L.F. 

OSF 
Senior Comp. Recital 
Steel Magnolias 
J.CP.& L. 

RACouncil 
Baseball vs Southern AR Univ 

OSEA Meeting 
C.A.R.E. 
Math Tutoring 
Writing Tutoring 
Dinner for 20 - OSf After 
EEE Le Fumes Variety Show 
Senior Voice Recital 
FCA 
Henderson Track Invitation 

MFA Gal 
MFARH 
BW AlumniRm 
(Here) 
ESC BNQT Rm AB 
VT 

(Here) 

(Here) 
MHA 
ESC Bridge 

McC 100 

Lile 123 
VT 
MFARH 
ESC RecepRm 
Mitchell Basement 

BWAiumniRm 
MFARH 
VT 
BBB Chapel 

BW Alumni Rm 
(Here) 

McC 100 
BBB Chapel 
Lile 123 
Speer Lab 
ESC Formal Lge 
ESCBNQT Rm • 
MFARH 
ESCFL 
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