Ouachita Baptist University

Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the **Ouachita Baptist University Family**

University Archives

4-10-1992

April 10, 1992

Office of Student Services

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Organizational Communication Commons

Recommended Citation

Office of Student Services, "April 10, 1992" (1992). Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the Ouachita Baptist University Family. 354.

https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk/354

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives at Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. It has been accepted for inclusion in Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the Ouachita Baptist University Family by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. For more information, please contact mortensona@obu.edu.



OUACHI-TALK

April 10, 1992

Vol. 14, No.25

A Publication of the Office of the Dean of Students
Ouachita Baptist University

The Theatre Arts Department presents...

Steel Magnolias

Four performances: Thursday, April 9, 7:30 p.m. Friday, April 10, 7:30 p.m. Monday, April 13, 7:30 p.m. Tuesday, April 14, 7:30 p.m.

All performances in Verser Theatre.

Tickets \$3.50 at the door. (Children 6 yrs. and under free)

Miss OBU Pageant 1992

Saturday, April 11, 7:00 p.m. Sponsored by Blue Key.

Tickets \$7.00 at the door.

Miss OBU Contestants:

April Gosser

Anissa Harbison

Melissa McMillon

Renee Fleming

Tonya Beavert

Jenny Hodges

Jennifer Sanders

Shauna Bauer

Missy Monroe

Gladys Joiner

Christin Smith

Jennifer Barker

Jenny Hodges

Kristen Stetson

Michelle Parham

Janna Southerland

Announcements

Summer Employment

•A limited number of jobs will be available on campus to students enrolled in summer school at least three hours each term and who have been determined to have financial aid eligibility. There will also be some jobs available during the interims before and after summer school. Applications are available in the Financial Aid Office.

Graduating Seniors

•If a Stafford Guaranteed Student Loan has assisted you with your college expenses, remember to attend the meeting on Thursday, April 16, 1992 at 3:00 p.m. At this meeting, you will be given information about your grace period, deferment eligibility, repayment, etc. You must be given this information before you graduate.

OBU Women Students

•Ouachita women students interested in being a contestant in the Miss Ouachitonian Beauty Contest and who have not yet been entered in the contest should contact Mac Sisson in Mabee 108. The deadline for entering Monday, April 13 at 4 p.m. The contest is Thursday night, April 23 with contestants being judged in interview and photogenic qualities. The winner will be featured in the 1992 "Ouachitonian" yearbook.

Attention Students

•The deadline for signing-up for auditions for 1992 Tiger Tunes Hosts and Hostesses is Friday, April 17 at 5 pm. The auditions will be held Tuesday afternoon, April 21 in Mitchell Hall Auditorium. The sign-up sheet is on Mississon's door, Mabee 108.

Car Wash

•A car wash is being sponsored by the Psychology Club on Saturday, April 11 from 11:00 - 2:00 p.m. at Domine Pizza. Donations will be accepted to help fund a convention trip to Austin, Texas. Anyone who comes to their car washed can get a large, one-topping pizza for \$5.99.

Resident Assistant Interviews

•Group interviews will be held on Monday, April 13 as follows: Girls: 6:30 p.m.-7:30 p.m. and Boys: 4:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. in the Conference Room of the Dean of Students office. Applicants need to sign up for an individual interview appointment time in the Dean of Students office before Tuesday, April 14.

BSU Scripture Memory Program

His Promises

"Through these He has given us His very great and precious promises, so that through them you may participate in the divine nature and escape the corruption in the world caused by evil desires."

2 Peter 1:4

Daily Words

April 13	inhume
April 14	inlet
April 15	injurious
April 16	enteritis
April 17	catacresis

Happy Birthday to ...

Birthdates and names have been removed for privacy reasons.

DORMITORY HOUSING

FALL 1992				
pril	14	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m. Upcoming Junior and Senior men and women (59+ hours) sign up on Conger or O.C. Bailey waiting lists in ESC #200.		
	15	Sign up for room changes for students <u>currently</u> living in Conger (3:00 p.m.) and O.C. Bailey (4:00 p.m.).		
	16-17	Head Residents and RA's will distribute housing reservation forms to all remaining dorms.		
	21	9:00 a.m 5:00 p.m. All upcoming Junior and Senior students wanting to change many do so in ESC #200. All parties involved must come together. NO EXCEPTIONS.		
	23	7:00 a.m 4:00 p.m. WOMEN ONLY ming Sophomore, Junior and Senior women who rooms or dorms may do so in ESC #200. All parties involved must come together. NO EXCEPTIONS.		
	24	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m. MEN ONLY All upcoming Sophomore, Junior and Senior men who wish to change rooms or dorms may do so in ESC #200. All parities involved must come together. NO EXCEPTIONS.		

Campus Calendar -

	(Currepus Curcinau)	
FRIDAY, APRIL 10		
8:00 a.m.	Art Show (4/10-4/11)	MFA Gal
11:00 a.m.	Junior Piano Recital	MFA RH
12:00 p.m.	Blue Key	BW Alumni Rm
3:00 p.m.	Tennis vs UCA	(Here)
6:30 p.m.	Scholarship Banquet	ESC BNQT Rm AB
7:30 p.m.	Steel Magnolias	VT
SATURDAY, APRIL 11		
10:00 a.m.	Tennis vs John Brown Univ	(Here)
1:00 p.m.	Miss OBU Interviews	
1:00 p.m.	Baseball vs Harding	(Here)
7:00 p.m.	Miss OBU Pageant	МНА
9:00 p.m.	Miss OBU Reception	ESC Bridge
	Ouachita 21st Track Invitational	
SUNDAY, APRIL 12		
12:00 p.m.	Chi Delta Parent's Day	McC 100
MONDAY, APRIL 13		
6:00 p.m.	Social Club Meetings	
6:00 p.m.	Math Tutoring	Lile 123
7:30 p.m.	Steel Magnolias	VT
7:30 p.m.	Student/Faculty Composer Symposium	MFA RH
8:00 p.m.	W.I.S.E.	ESC Recep Rm
8:30 p.m.	S.E.L.F.	Mitchell Basement
TUESDAY, APRIL 14		
6:00 p.m.	OSF	BW Alumni Rm
7:30 p.m.	Senior Comp. Recital	MFA RH
7:30 p.m.	Steel Magnolias	VT
8:00 p.m.	J.CP.& L.	BBB Chapel
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15		
12:00 p.m.	RA Council	BW Alumni Rm
1:00 p.m.	Baseball vs Southern AR Univ	(Here)
THURSDAY, APRIL 16		
3:00 p.m.	OSEA Meeting	McC 100
6:00 p.m.	C.A.R.E.	BBB Chapel
6:00 p.m.	Math Tutoring	Lile 123
6:00 p.m.	Writing Tutoring	Speer Lab
7:00 p.m.	Dinner for 20 - OSF After	ESC Formal Lge
7:30 p.m.	EEE Le Fumes Variety Show	ESC-BNQT Rm All
7:30 p.m.	Senior Voice Recital	MFA RH
9:00 p.m.	FCA	ESC FL

Henderson Track Invitation